## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Atsuo Watanabe	12/03/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIKKISO CO., LTD
Street Address:	43-2, Ebisu 3-chome
City:	Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	150-8677

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6747276

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)724-3397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gpajer@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99777.GENREP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gail M. Pajer

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source = YKIWatanabe Assignment #page 1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025737 FRAME: 0577

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, the undersigned, **Atsuo Watanabe** ("Assignor"), whose address is 602, Asahigaoka Heights, 2-24, Asahigaoka 3-chome, Hino-Shi, Tokyo 191-0065 Japan, am named inventor, patentee and owner of all right, title and interest in

United States Patent No. 6,747,276 B2 entitled INTERFERENCE FILTER TRANSMISSION WAVELENGTH SCANNING PHOTOMETER and issued June 8, 2004 ("the Patent");

And in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **NIKKISO CO., LTD (Japan)** ("Assignee"), whose address is 43-2, Ebisu 3-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8677 JAPAN, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the United States and its territorial possessions, and to any substitutes, reissues, or extensions thereof, as may be provided by the laws of the United States and any international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties applicable thereto, including any and all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

And when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns, agents and legal representatives, Assignor will execute any and all substitutes, reissues, and extensions of the Patent and any and all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to the Patent and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible that Assignee, its successors, assigns, agents or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing the Patent, and for vesting title to the Patent in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

And Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature on the dates indicated below:

Signature of Assignor:
Print name:

Atsuo Watanabe

December 3, 2010

Date

PATENT REEL: 025737 FRAME: 0578

**RECORDED: 02/03/2011**